Siemens DA 21.1 · 2006 5/27
SIMOREG 6RA70 DC MASTER
Planning Guide
5
■ Radio interference suppression filters
SIMOREG DC MASTER appli-
cations comply with the EMC
product standard EN 61 800-3

24 = 690 V
■ List of suggested RI suppression filters from Siemens
Rated current
Radio interference
suppression filters
Radio interference sup-
pression filters
Terminal cross-section
mm²
Weight
approx.
Dimensions
H x W x D
A Type Holes for M . . kg mm x mm x mm
8 B84143-G8-R11* 4 mm² 1.3 80 x 230 x 50
20 B84143-G20-R11* 4 mm² 1.3 80 x 230 x 50
36 B84143-G36-R11* 6 mm² 2.8 150 x 280 x 60
50 B84143-G50-R11* 16 mm² 3.3 150 x 60 x 330
66 B84143-G66-R11* 25 mm² 4.4 150 x 330 x 80
90 B84143-G90-R11* 25 mm² 4.9 150 x 330 x 80
120 B84143-G120-R11* 50 mm² 7.5 200 x 380 x 90
150 B84143-G150-R11* 50 mm² 8.0 200 x 380 x 90
220 B84143-G220-R11* 95 mm² 11.5 220 x 430 x 110
150 B84143-B150-S** M10 13 140 x 310 x 170
180 B84143-B180-S** M10 13 140 x 310 x 170
250 B84143-B250-S** M10 15 115 x 360 x 190
320 B84143-B320-S** M10 21 115 x 360 x 260
400 B84143-B400-S** M10 21 115 x 360 x 260
600 B84143-B600-S** M10 22 115 x 410 x 260
1000 B84143-B1000-S** M12 28 165 x 420 x 300
1600 B84143-B1600-S** 2 x M12 34 165 x 550 x 300
2500 B84143-B2500-S** 4 x M12 105 200 x 810 x 385
Rated current
Radio interference
suppression filters
Radio interference